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FTAPMOHU3UPOBAHHbIE MOHTAMHDBIE KABEJIU
HARMONIZED INSTALATION CABLES

<PI5CULUBNRL UNLSUGUSHL UULARLG N2XH FE180
MOMAPACTOVKUE MOHTAXHBIE KABE/IN (MeMrur-FRHF)
FIRE RESISTANCE INSTALATION CAB LES

N Lwpdnuhqugywd unwunwpuubp /
[apMOHU3MpOBaHHbIE CTaHAapTbl /
Harmonized standards

2X Ugwlwpywd wnihkphitu / CwnTbiit
nonuaTuNeH / Cross-linked
polyethylene, XLPE

H Utynwhsp  wuhwingbuwjhu L

hpwlwntu / Wsonauua
besranoreHHas u orHectoikaa / HFFR
insulation

FE180 Updwlu ulwwdwdp Ywjniuniejwu
dwdwuwyp 180 pnwybt / Bpewms
yctoitumBoctn K ropexuto 180 muH /

Continuity designation of insulation
180min

1 Unwohu Ywd Gpypnpn nwuh
hwdwwywwwuluwuwpwp  dhwohn  Ywd
pwqdwohn wnudt hwnnpnhs / MegaHblii
OJHOMMNbHBbIIA nnm MHOMOMMUbHbIA
NPOBOAHMK NepBoro uau 2-oro kKnacca /
Firtst or second class single or multi core
copper conductor

2 <Lpwluwyntu dhjw dwwwytu /

Cntopoconepalliaa nenta / Mica tape

Utiynwhgp  Ygwhwpywd  wnihtphiu /

N3onaauma cwmntblii noanstuned / Outer

shaeth XLPE insulation

4  Lgnup wuhwingbuwhtu b hpwhwniu /
BesranoreHHoOBbIi Z OrHECTOKMiA
HanonHutenb / HFFR outer sheath

5 Upuwphu obpnu  wuhwingbuwhu L
hpwywntu  /  BHewHAaa  obonouyka
6esranoreHHasa n orHecrtoiikasa / HFFR outer
sheath

LUNNh84UTL
CTPYKTYPA
CONSTRUCTION

w


https://www.energokab.ru/katalog/silovye-kabeli-3kv/ng-hf/marki-ppgnga-hf-ppgenga-hf-pbpnga-hf-pvpgnga-hf-po-tu-16k71-304-2001/pvpgnga-hf/

Ogwwgnpdynd £ wwpwdpubpnd, npntn wnlw £ hpnbhwihu Juwug b owy
dwpnwowwn wnbntpnud, ophtwl, wnUwpwihtu YGuwnpnuubpnid, hjnipwungubipnd,
nbuinnpwuubipnud, nwpngubpnud, pniubiubpnid W wyu:

Mecra, rpe cyLiecTByeT pucK BO3ropaHua U NIOAHbIE MECTa, TAKNE Kak TOProBble LEEHTPbI,
OW3HEC-LLeHTPbI, FOCTUHWLbI, LUKOAbI, TYHHENN.

uhrunnhyu
NPUMEHEHNE
APPLICATION

Places where there is risk of fire and crowded places like shopping malls, business
centers, hotels, schools, tunnels.

GUSU / EASC / EAEU
AM-016/S.A.-0085-2023,
TP-TC-004/2011,
rOCT 31996-2012 (IEC EN 50525-3-31)

Uwintfup unnwunwpun
CraHpapTt Kabenbs
Standard cable

GUSU / EASC / EAEU
AM-016/S.A.-0085-2023,
TP-TC-004/2011,

FOCT 22483-2012 (IEC 60228:2004)

2nbiph swihh W pwuwyh unwunwpun
CraHpapT *unbl kabens
Standard of Conductors for cables

5USU / EASC / EAEU
AM-016/S.A.-0085-2023,
TP-TC-004/2011,
rOCT 23286-78 (VDE 0100-430)

Ubtyniuwgdwl hwuwnnyeinituubinh,
otipntph L jwpdwu thnpdwpynudubipp
utnwunwpwu

Hopmbi TonwuH nsonaumm, obonoyek u
MCMbITaHUIA HanpAXeHnem

Standards for insulation thicknesses,
shells and voltage tests

EUSU / EASC / EAEU
AM-016/S.A.-0085-2023,
TP-TC -004/2011,

<pnbhwjht wuyunwugnyejwu
wwhwugubph unwunwpunn
CraHpapt TpeboBaHuWA NoMapHOiA

TECHNICAL DATE
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TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

6e3zonacHocTu FOCT 31565-2012 (IEC 60332-1-2)
Standard Fire Safety Requirements
Utyniuhsh Uyniep Ygwlwnpywd Utyniuhsh DIN 47100
Marepuan nsanauum wnihbrhitu / Cwuteiid  gnyup
Insulation material nonuatuned / Cross- Liset nzonAauum
linked polyethylene, XLPE Insulator Colour
Upwnwpht gtipinp Uuhwngbuwjphtu W Upwnwphu DIN 47100
ujniep hpwlwniu / otpwnh gnyup
Martepunan BHeLHOI BesranoreHHblii n LiBeT BHeLLHO
obonoyku orHecToiikuii / Halogen  obonouku
Outer sheath material Free and Fire Resistance  Outer sheath

Colour



Ugfuwwnwupwjhu -30C%+90 C° Uofuwwnwupwjhu +90 C°

obpdwuwnhtwu wnwybjwagnyu
Pabouvasa Temnepatypa otipdwuwnhbwup
Working Temperature Max. paboyas
c = Temnepartypa
= = Max. Working
o 2 Temperature
c BNl
é % E Uwintfup owhwgnpddw 5 years after Ownuwjnipjwu Not less
ﬁ 5 = Gpwotuhpwjhtu dwdybun entering into dwdybtin than 30
g E % apaHTWitHbIN CPOK exploitation, In the  Cpok cny6bl years
% = 6 aKcnnyatauuu kabena proper installation  Design life
> E—j I Warranty life of the cable and wgrkmg
=l = conditions
=
N Uptuwwnwupwihu jwnpntd 0.6/1kV Pnpdwpydwu 3.5kV
Pabouee HanpsmeHne [wpntd
Working Voltage WcnbitatenbHoe
HanpsMeHve
Test Voltage

UL
[y
e

1§ S 1 O

-30/+90°C +160°C IEC 60332-  FE180 XLPE 0.6/1kV. 4.0kV +250°C

1-2 LSFON
Working Max working  Flame test Flame Insulation ~ Working Test Short
temperature temperature  standard  retardant Voltage  Voltage circuit

temp



<MHBAULUBNRL UNLSUdUShL UULNMuLEr

MOMAPACTONKUE MOHTAMHBIE KAGE/U
FIRE RESISTANCE INSTALATION CAB LES

2ntph undhtuwg
Yupdwépp

HomuHanbHoe
ceyeHue Xunbl

Nominal gross
section

mm?
3x2.5re
3x4re
3x6re
3x10rm
3x16rm
3x25rm
3x35rm
3x50rm
3x70rm
3x95rm
3x120rm
3x150rm
3x185rm
3x16+10rm/rm
3x25+16rm/rm
3x35+16rm/rm
3x50+25rm/rm
3x70+35rm/rm
3x95+50rm/rm
3x120+70rm/rm
3x150+70rm/rm
3x185+95rm/rm
3x240+120rm/rm
4x1,5re
4x2,5re
4x4re
4x6re
4x10rm
4x16rm
4x25rm

Mnuabk hwnnpnhs

MegHbiii
NPOBOAHUK

Copper
conductor

mm
1x1.78
1x2.25
1x2.76
7x1.35

7x1.7
6x2.14
6x2.52
19x1.78
19x2.14
19x2.25
37x2.3
37x2.25
37x2.52
7x1.7/7x1.35
6x2.14/7x1.7
6x2.52/7x1.7
19x1.78/6x2.14
19x2.14/6x2.52
19x2.25/19x1.78
37x2.03/19x2.14
37x2.25/19x2.14
37x2.52/19x2.25
61x2.25/37x2.03
1x1.38
1x1.78
1x2.25
1x2.76
7x1.35
7x1.7
6x2.14

PacueTHblii
AuameTp

Overall
diameter

mm
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.5
18.0
220
25.0
27.0
31.5
35.5
39.5
43.5
48.5
20.0
23.5
25.5
29.0
33.0
38.0
43.0
47.0
52.0
58.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.5
17.5
20.0
24.5

PacyeTHas
macca

Net weight

kg/km
200
250
320
450
700
1000
1300
1750
2450
3300
4100
5000
6300
800
1200
1500
2100
2900
3900
5000
5900
7500
9500
200
250
300
400
580
850
1300

Cwnnpnhsh
wnwybijw-

qnyt

COMNpoTUB-
neHune
npoBoJHMKa
Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance
ohm/km
7.41
4.61
3.08
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193
0.153
0.124
0.0991
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193
0.153
0.124
0.0991
0.0754
12.10
7.41
4.61
3.08
1.83
1.15
0.727

N2XH FE180
(MeMrur-FRHF)

Cupwghy
[ennniuw-

Ynipjw

npomnyckHas
MOLLUHOCTDb

Current
carrying
capacity
A
40
52
64
86
11
143
173
205
252
303
346
390
41
11
143
173
205
252
303
346
390
41
511
30
40
52
64
86
111
143


https://www.energokab.ru/katalog/silovye-kabeli-3kv/ng-hf/marki-ppgnga-hf-ppgenga-hf-pbpnga-hf-pvpgnga-hf-po-tu-16k71-304-2001/pvpgnga-hf/

4x35rm 6x2.52 26.0 1700 0.524 173
4x50rm 19x1.78 30.0 2300 0.387 205
4x70rm 19x2.14 34.0 3200 0.268 252

re-UnwohlU nwuh dhweohn wnudt hwnnpnhs / MegHbiii ogHoMUNbHBI NpoBogHMK Nepeoro Knacca / Solid
copper conductor

rm-2-pn nwuh pwqdwehn wnudt hwnnpnhs / MeaHblii MHOrOMUBbHBLI NPOBOAHMK NEpBOro Uan 2-oro
knacca / Stranded copper conductor



